## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 210 OF 2014 (For Prel. Hearing)

MANOHAR LAL SHARMA ADVOCATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

Mr. Manohar Lal, in person For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Suman, Adv. Mr. Vipin, Adv. Mr. K. Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Caveator-In-Person (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Notice.

No stay.

Tag with W.P(C) No. 161 of 2014 and connected matters.

| Court Master

| Court Master

This is a True [ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Vinod Kulvi ] | | Asstt. Registrar

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010145592014/truecopy/order-6.pdf