SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 984 OF 2013

(for prel.hearing)

Petitioner(s) TELANGANA VIKAS KENDRA REP. BY SECRETARY

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.Niroop, Adv. Mr.Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Brajesh Jha, Adv.

For Mr. Manoj C.Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Caveator-In-Person.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Notice.

Tag with W.P.(C)NO.161/2014 etc.

As requested, two weeks' time is granted for filing the additional grounds, if any.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com