ITEM NO.53, 51 & 54

COURT NO.2

1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 161 OF 2014

K. RAGHU RAMAKRISHNA RAJU & ANR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 164 of 2014 (With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 165 of 2014 (With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 166 of 2014 (With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 203 of 2014 (With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 215 of 2014 (With appln. for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 211 of 2014 (With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 217 of 2014
(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 218 of 2014
(With appln. for direct)

W.P(C) NO. 219 of 2014

(With appln. for directions and office report)

and office report)

(With appln. for directions and personal hearing before the Court

 $\texttt{W.P(C)} \ \texttt{NO.} \ 220 \ \texttt{of} \ 2014$ (With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 222 of 2014 (With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 223 of 2014 (With appln. for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 224 of 2014 (With appln. for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 225 of 2014 (With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 228 of 2014

This is a True Copy of the co

```
(With appln. for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)
  W.P(C) NO. 230 of 2014
  (With office report)
  W.P(C) NO. 232 of 2014
  (With office report)
  W.P(C) NO. 984 of 2013
  (With appln. for directions and office report)
  W.P(C) NO. 207 of 2014
  (With appln. for directions and interim directions and permission
  to appear and argue in person and office report)
  W.P(C) NO. 275 of 2014
  (With appln. for interim relief and permission to appear and argue
  in person and office report)
  W.P(C) NO. 306 of 2014
  (With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
  office report)
  W.P(C) NO. 289 of 2014
  (With appln. for permission to appear and argue in person and
  office report)
  W.P(C) NO. 210 of 2014
  W.P(C) NO. 271 of 2014
  (With office report)
 Date: 05/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.
www.ecourtsindia.com
 CORAM :
            HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
            HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
            HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
  For Petitioner(s)
                         Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
  WP(C) 161/14
                         Mr.
                               Sateesh Galla, Adv.
                         Mr.
                               Ravi, Adv.
                         for Mr. N Raja Raman, Adv.
  WP(C) 165/14
                         Mr. Ravi, Av.
                         Mr. Sateesh Galla, adv.
                         for Mr. N Raja Raman, Adv.
  WP(C) 232/14
                         Mr.
                               Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.
                         Mr.
                                Sateesh Galla, adv.
                         Mr.
                                Ravi, Adv.
                         for
                               Mr. N. Raja Raman, Adv.
  WP(C) 222/14
                         Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
                         Mr. Ravi, Adv.
                         for Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.
  WP(C) 164/14
                         Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.
                         Mr. Shital Khatri, Adv.
                         Mr.Rajesh Goyal, Adv.
                         Ms. Vandana Shora, Adv.
WP(C) 166/14

This is a True
                         Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
```

Mr. Vipin Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Naga Srinivas Rao, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) WPs.203/14,164/14 Mr. Mattegunta Ramakrishna, In Person

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Sunkari Janardhan Goud, In person

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

WP(C) 161/14

WP(C) 207/14

rr.6

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

rr.6

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

parties complete the The directed are to pleadings as early as possible at any rate within six weeks from today.

Hearing of these petitions for grant of interim relief is as good as hearing the main matter(s) Therefore, at this stage we do not intend to express any opinion on the request for grant of an interim prayer so made by Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior Counsel, Shri Anoop G. Choudhari, learned senior counsel, Shri Gopal Sankaranarayanan, learned counsel other learned senior counsels/counsels appearing for the petitioner(s).

List for further order on 20.08.2014.

[Charanjeet Kaur] Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi] Asstt. Registrar