

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 701 OF 2014
(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for ad-interim Stay)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for permission to file Additional Documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for Exemption from filing Official Translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4
(Application for permission to file Additional Documents)

M. Rajender Reddy

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was filed on 23.07.2014 by
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate for the petitioner praying therein to :-

“(a) issue appropriate writ, mandamus, direction
or order declaring the Andhra Pradesh
Reorganization(Amendment) Act, 2014 as
unconstitutional being violative of Art. 14 and 21;
and contrary to the Constitutional Scheme
embodying the Constitution of India.”

It is submitted that Writ Petition(C) No. 161 of 2014 relating
to “Telangana” similar issue is pending and was listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 07.03.2014 when the Court directed to issue Notice
and was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2014 when the
Court directed to list the matter on 20.08.2014. (Copy of Orders dated
07.03.2014 & 05.05.2014 are enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of
Hon'ble Court.)

It is further submitted that Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate has
on 06.08.2014 filed Additional document alongwith Applications for
permission to file Additional Documents and Exemption from filing
Official Translation which have been registered as Interlocutory
Applications Nos. 2 & 3 respectively and both the Applications are
being circulated for the kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate has on 08.08.2014 filed Additional document alongwith Application for permission to file Additional Documents which has been registered as Interlocutory Applications No. 4 and the said Application is being circulated for the kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

The Writ Petition alongwith Applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 9th day of August, 2014.

Sd/-

Assistant Registrar