SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR: 19.09.2014

COURT NO. : 02 ITEM NO. : 07

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 804 OF 2014

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for ex-parte stay)

Sri Mutteevi Venkappa Lakshmi Narasimha Sitaram (MVLN Sitaram) & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is filed on 12.08.2014 by Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the petitioners praying therein to:-

> "issue a Writ of Mandamus or any other quashing appropriate order Andhra Pradesh the Reorganisation Act 2014, bifurcating the State of Andhra Pradesh into two states Telangana and Andhra Pradesh, and declare the Act as illegal, void and unconstitutional, etc."

It is submitted that Writ Petition (C) No. 161 of 2014 arising out of similar issue was listed along with connected matters on 7.3.2014 when the Hon'ble Court directed to issue Notice and was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2014. (Copy of Orders dated 7.3.2014 and 5.5.2014 are enclosed herewith).

The Writ Petition along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 18th day of September, 2014.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar