

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 161/2014

K. RAGHU RAMAKRISHNA RAJU & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 984/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 164/2014 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 165/2014 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 166/2014 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 203/2014 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 207/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and appln.(s) for interim directions and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 210/2014 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 211/2014 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 215/2014
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.01.21

16:48:01 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

W.P.(C) No. 217/2014 (With office report)

Item No.63

W.P.(C) No. 218/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 219/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for personal hearing before the court and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 220/2014

```
(With Office Report)
  (With Office Report)
  (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
  (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
   W.P.(C) No. 225/2014
  (With Office Report)
   W.P.(C) No. 228/2014
  (With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and Office Report)
  (With Office Report)
  (With Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 271/201 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 275/201 (With appln.(s) for appear and argue in
   W.P.(C) No. 271/2014
   W.P.(C) No. 275/2014
  (With appln.(s) for interim relief and appln.(s) for permission to
  appear and argue in person and Office Report)
  (With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and
  Office Report)
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
  Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 344/201 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 350/201 (With appln.(s) for Item No.63
  W.P.(C) No. 344/2014
   W.P.(C) No. 350/2014
  (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)
  (With Office Report)
  (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)
   W.P.(C) No. 428/2014
  (With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and
  appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.
  (s) for amendment of the petition and appln.(s) for directions and
  Office Report)
  (With Office Report)
```

W.P.(C) No. 222/2014

W.P.(C) No. 223/2014

W.P.(C) No. 224/2014

W.P.(C) No. 230/2014

W.P.(C) No. 232/2014

W.P.(C) No. 289/2014

W.P.(C) No. 306/2014

W.P.(C) No. 407/2014

W.P.(C) No. 426/2014

W.P.(C) No. 456/2014

```
www.ecourtsindia.
```

ndia.com

www.ecourtsing

W.P.(C) No. 701/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 720/2014
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 742/2014 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12672/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 804/2014 (With Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 1053/2014 (With Office Report)

Date : 20/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sateesh Galla,Adv. Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv. Item No.63 4

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunder Khatri,Adv. Mr. Rajesh Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Ms./Mr.Asiya,Adv.

Mr. Aarun Kumar Vundavalli (In-Person)
Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Jain,Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Abhilash Attri,Adv. Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

Mr. Dhirendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person, Adv. Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardhana, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.

C.D. Singh, Adv. Mr.

P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv. Mr.

Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Narayan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Ms. Apurna Upmanyu, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Lall, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In all the matters numbered above, fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through

Item No.63

6

the Ld. Standing Counsel of respective States.

The learned counsel for the Petitioner in W.P.(C) No. 164/20 has stated that her name has not been correctly generated in the Cause List. Office shall rectify the database accordingly. The learned counsel for the Petitioner in W.P.(C) No. 164/2014

SLP(C) No. 12672/2014

Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1,9,12,15,17, 19 and 21 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos. 3 to 7, 10,11, 13,14, 16, 18 and 20 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served the Trial through Court the particulars of shall furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

List again on 26.2.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG