SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 211/2014

KARNATAKA TELUGU PRAJA SAMITHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 426/2014

W.P.(C) No. 470/2014

W.P.(C) No. 1053/2014

(With Office Report)

Date: 10/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Writ Petition(C) No.211/2014

The respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

....2

ITEM NO.16 -2-

The respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Writ Petition(C) No.470/2014

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 26.09.2015 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Writ Petition(C) Nos.426 & 1053/2014

Being complete matters, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB