

www.ecourtsindia.com

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
IN

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No.165/2014
RAVITEJA PADIRI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 203/2014
W.P.(C) No. 217/2014
W.P.(C) No. 220/2014
W.P.(C) No. 222/2014
W.P.(C) No. 232/2014
W.P.(C) No. 289/2014
W.P.(C) No. 344/2014
W.P.(C) No. 350/2014
W.P.(C) No. 407/2014
W.P.(C) No. 428/2014
W.P.(C) No. 507/2014
W.P.(C) No. 701/2014
W.P.(C) No. 720/2014

ORDER

Four weeks; time is granted peremptorily for doing the
needful, failing which, the Writ Petitions shall stand dismissed
without further reference to the Court.

W.P.(C) No. 289/2014

Names of unserved respondents be deleted at the risk of the petitioner.

.....J.

[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI

AUGUST 08, 2016

2

ITEM NO. 26

COURT NO. 8

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No.165/2014

RAVITEJA PADIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 203/2014
(Office report on default)
W.P.(C) No. 217/2014
(Office report on default)
W.P.(C) No. 220/2014
(Office report on default)
W.P.(C) No. 222/2014
(Office report on default)
W.P.(C) No. 232/2014
(Office report on default)
W.P.(C) No. 289/2014
(Office report on default)
W.P.(C) No. 344/2014
(Office report on default)
W.P.(C) No. 350/2014
(Office report on default)
W.P.(C) No. 407/2014
(Office report on default)
W.P.(C) No. 428/2014
(Office report on default)
W.P.(C) No. 507/2014
(Office report on default)
W.P.(C) No. 701/2014
(Office report on default)

3

W.P.(C) No. 720/2014
(Office report on default)

Date : 08/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Vinod Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kale, Adv.

Mr. Prangya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Lall, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharendra Singh Parmar, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Sankar Ch. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

4

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted peremptorily for doing the
needful, failing which, the Writ Petitions shall stand dismissed
without further reference to the Court.

W.P.(C) No. 289/2014

Names of unserved respondents be deleted at the risk of the
petitioner.

(RASHI GUPTA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]