```
\2202WP(C)No.161/14 etc.etc. 1
 ITEM NO.34
                         COURT NO.1
                                                  SECTION PIL(W)
                 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).161/2014
 K. RAGHU RAMAKRISHNA RAJU & ANR
                                                   Petitioner(s)
                                  VERSUS
 UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
                                                   Respondent(s)
  (With appln.(s) for impleadment and office report)
  WITH
 W.P.(C) No.984/2013
 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.166/2014
 (With Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.207/2014
 (With appln.(s) for directions and
                                            interim directions
                                                                  and
 permission to appear and argue in
                                             person and seeking
                                                                     ad-interim
 direction on behalf of petitioner and Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.210/2014
 (With Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.211/2014
  (With Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.215/2014
 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.218/2014
 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.219/2014
 (With appln.(s)
                           directions and personal hearing
                                                                  before the
                     for
 court and Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.223/2014
 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.224/2014
  (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.225/2014
  (With Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.228/2014
  (With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.230/2014
 (With Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.271/2014
 (With Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No. 275/2014
 (With
         appln.(s)
                    for interim
                                   relief and
                                                  permission to
                                                                     appear
 argue in person and Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.289/2014
  (With
        appln.(s) for permission to
                                                     and
                                                                   in
                                            appear
                                                           argue
                                                                       person
  Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.306/2014
 WP(C)No.161/14 etc.etc. 2
        appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy
                                                             list of dates
  (With
                                                                                and
 Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.344/2014
 (With Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.426/2014
  (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.456/2014
  (With Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.470/2014
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.742/2014
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No.12672/2014
  (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.804/2014
rtsindia.com
 (With Office Report)
 W.P.(C) No.1053/2014
 (With Office Report)
```

Date: 16/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sateesh Galla, Adv. Mr.P.Ravi T., Adv. Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv. Mr.Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv. Mr. Vairawan A.S., Adv. Mr.R.Nedumaran, Adv. Mr.P.Niroop, Adv. Mrs.Pratibha Dwivedi, Adv. Mr.Chandan Kumar, Adv. Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, Adv. Mr.Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv. Mr.Zeeshan Diwan, Adv. Petitioner-in-person Mr.Ajit Kumar Jha, Adv. Mr.Gaurav Kumar, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv. Mr.R.Chandrachud, Adv. Mr.A.Ramesh, Adv. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv. Mr.Ganni Krishna, Adv. WP(C)No.161/14 etc.etc. 3 Ms.Shilpi Gupta, Adv. Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv. Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv. Mr.Sudipto Sircar, Adv. Mr.Rahul Mishra, Adv. Mr.Abhinav Goyal, Adv. Mr.Kushank Sindhu, Adv. Mr.Annam Venkatesh, Adv. Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv. Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv. Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv. Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv. Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv. Mr.D.K.Mishra, Adv. Mr.Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv. Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv. Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv. Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv. Mr.M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv. Ms.C.Rubavathi, Adv. Mr.P.Rajaram, Adv. Mr.V.Senthil Kumar, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, ASG Ms.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv. Mr.D.L.Chidanand, Adv. Mr.Dhruv Sheoran, Adv. Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv. Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv. Ms.Shikha Kumari, Adv. Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv. Mr.S.K.Pabbi, AAG Ms.Disha Singh, Adv. Mr.Shivendu Gaur, Adv. Caveator-in-person rtsindia.com WP(C)No.161/14 etc.etc. 4 Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

```
www.ecourtsindia.
```

ww.ecourtsindia.com

ourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

courtsindia.com

ww.ecourtsindia.co

```
Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
 Mr.Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr.Rajesh Singh, Adv.
 Ms.C.K.Sucharita, Adv.
  Mr.D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr.C.D.Singh, Adv.
 Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
 Mr. Udit Arora, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Mr.Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Sankar Ch.Ghosh, Adv.
Mr.P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mohd.Aslam Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Shaharyar Ali, Adv.
 Mr.Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
 Mr.Sumeet Lall, Adv.
 Ms.Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Ms.Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Ms.Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mrs.D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms.Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
WP(C)No.161/14 etc.etc. 5
Mr.Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
 Mr.T.N.Rama Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mrs.T.Veera Reddy, Adv.
 Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr.Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
    ORDER
WP(C)No.426/2014 and WP(C)No.1053/2014
    issue raised by the petitioners
                                               in
                                                   the instant
petitions is pending consideration in the connected matters.
     find no
               ground to tag these petitions
                                                       with
connected matters nor we find any ground to entertain the same.
The writ petitions are accordingly dismissed.
WP(C)No.161/14, WP(C)No.984/13, WP(C)No.166/14,
                                                     WP(C)No.207/14,
WP(C)No.210/14, WP(C)No.211/14, WP(C)No.215/14, WP(C)No.218/14,
WP(C)No.219/14, WP(C)No.223/14, WP(C)No.224/14,
                                                     WP(C)No.225/14,
                                  WP(C)No.271/14,
WP(C)No.228/14,
                 WP(C)No.230/14,
                                                     WP(C)No.275/14,
WP(C)No.289/14,
                WP(C)No.306/14,
                                   WP(C)No.344/14,
                                                     WP(C)No.456/14,
WP(C)No.470/14, WP(C)No.742/14 and WP(C)No.804/14
Rule.
SLP(C)No.12672/2014
Leave granted.
(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
                                                   (RENUKA SADANA)
     AR-CUM-PS
                                                 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
```