## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 344/2014

BANDI SREEKANTH & 3 ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UOI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 470/2014

(With Office Report)

Date: 20/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr.H.K.Naik,Adv. Mr.B.K.Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## W.P.(C) No. 344/2014

The respondent No.3 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Today, Mr.H.K.Naik, Ld.counsel has stated that now this matter is assigned to Mr.B.K.Prasad, Advocate and prayed for some time to file counter affidavit as the earlier advocate had not filed the same. In the interest of justice, four weeks time as last chance is given to him to file the counter affidavit as well as memo of appearance.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.1,2 & 4-7 within two weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the concerned Ld.Standing counsel.

## W.P.(C) No. 470/2014

The respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Today, Mr.H.K.Naik,Ld.counsel has stated that now, this matter is assigned to Mr.B.K.Prasad,Advocate and prayed for some time to file counter affidavit as the earlier advocate had not filed the same. In the interest of justice, four weeks time as last chance is given to him to file the counter affidavit as well as memo of appearance.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.2 & 3 within two weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the concerned Ld.Standing counsel.

After Rule, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not filed the spare copies for further process. He may file the requisite spare copies within two weeks for further necessary action.

List the matter on 20.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB