

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 161/2014

K. RAGHU RAMAKRISHNA RAJU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only W.P. (C) NOS. 344 AND 470 OF 2014 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE
LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR ORDERS)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 207/2014 (PIL-W)
(FOR ON IA NOS. 5 TO 8 IN W.P. (C) 207/2014)
W.P. (C) No. 166/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 203/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 210/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 211/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 217/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 215/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 219/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 223/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 224/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 218/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 228/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 225/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 275/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 230/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 271/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 289/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 344/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 306/2014 (PIL-W)
C.A. No. 1471/2017 (XII-A)
W.P. (C) No. 742/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 456/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 470/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 804/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 984/2013 (PIL-W)

Date : 20-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

.....2

Mr.Sateesh Galla,Adv.
Mr.N. Rajaraman, AOR
Mr.Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR
Mr.Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr.Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr.A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr.Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr.M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR
Mr.Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr.R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Ms.C.Rubavathi,Adv.
Mr.M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr.Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR
Mr.R. Nedumaran, AOR
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR
Mr.V. K. Monga, AOR
Mr.Debasis Misra, AOR
Mr.Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
Mr.Rakesh Dahiya, AOR
Mr.D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr.P. Vinay Kumar, AOR
Mr.Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajesh Singh,Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr.C. K. Sucharita, AOR
Ms.AyialaT.,Adv.
Mr.Amit Sharma, AOR
Caveator-in-person, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr.B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms.Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr.D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr.Rajiv Nanda, AOR
Mr.Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Ms.Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Ms.Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Mr.Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr.P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Ms.Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr.Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr.Kumar Milind,Adv.
Mr.Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr.Sapam Biswajit,Adv.
Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr.Sumeet Lall, AOR
Mr.Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr.Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr.Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr.D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr.S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr.Arjun Vinod Bobde,Adv.
Ms.Richa Relhan,Adv.

Mr.Debojit Borkakati,Adv.
Mr.M.Bala Shivudu,Adv.

Mr.C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr.Prateek Rusia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P. (C) NOS. 344/2014 & 470/2014

In both matters Mr.B.K. Prasad, Ld.Advocate has neither filed vakalatnama nor counter affidavit for respondent No.3 in W.P.(C) No.344/14 and respondent No.1 in W.P.(C) No.470/2014.

After Rule, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not filed the spare copy. Two weeks time as last chance is given to file the same. Thereafter, Registry to take further steps.

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.1,2, & 4-7 in W.P.(C) No.344/14 and respondent Nos.2 & 3 in W.P.(C) No.470/2014 failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

C.A.No.1471/2017

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the spare copies of the petition within two weeks, thereafter NLPAs shall be issued to the unserved respondents.

List the matters again on 01.09.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB