

ITEM NO. 5

COURT NO.12

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 161/2014

K. RAGHU RAMAKRISHNA RAJU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A Nos. 5 and 7 in W.P. (C) No. 207/2014 are to be listed
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 207/2014

(FOR

FOR ON IA 5/2017

FOR ON IA 7/2017)

W.P. (C) No. 166/2014

W.P. (C) No. 203/2014

W.P. (C) No. 210/2014

W.P. (C) No. 211/2014

W.P. (C) No. 217/2014

W.P. (C) No. 215/2014

W.P. (C) No. 219/2014

W.P. (C) No. 223/2014

W.P. (C) No. 224/2014

W.P. (C) No. 218/2014

W.P. (C) No. 228/2014

W.P. (C) No. 225/2014

W.P. (C) No. 275/2014

W.P. (C) No. 230/2014

W.P. (C) No. 271/2014

W.P. (C) No. 289/2014

W.P. (C) No. 344/2014

W.P. (C) No. 306/2014

W.P. (C) No. 742/2014

W.P. (C) No. 456/2014

W.P. (C) No. 470/2014

Date : 04-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person (N.P.)
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

Mr. Shital Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishana, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Ganni Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Verdhan, Adv.
Mr. Yash Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Ms. Ayiala Imti, Adv.
Ms. Ruchita Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Caveator-in-person, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Ms. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Arjun Vinod Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Richa Relhan, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Lall, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.

Mr. Vundavalli Arunkumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 of in Writ Petition(C) No. 207/2014

None appears for the petitioner-in-person.

On perusal of the nature of reliefs in the main Writ Petition, it may be appropriate to list these matters before Court as to whether these Writ Petitions are at all maintainable, specially, in the given factual situation as exists and the prayer made.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

(REVISED)
ITEM NO. 5 COURT NO.12 SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 161/2014

K. RAGHU RAMAKRISHNA RAJU & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS. Respondent(s)
(ONLY I.A Nos. 5 and 7 in W.P. (C) No. 207/2014 are to be listed
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 207/2014
(FOR
FOR ON IA 5/2017
FOR ON IA 7/2017)
W.P. (C) No. 166/2014
W.P. (C) No. 203/2014
W.P. (C) No. 210/2014
W.P. (C) No. 211/2014
W.P. (C) No. 217/2014
W.P. (C) No. 215/2014
W.P. (C) No. 219/2014
W.P. (C) No. 223/2014
W.P. (C) No. 224/2014
W.P. (C) No. 218/2014
W.P. (C) No. 228/2014
W.P. (C) No. 225/2014
W.P. (C) No. 275/2014
W.P. (C) No. 230/2014
W.P. (C) No. 271/2014
W.P. (C) No. 289/2014
W.P. (C) No. 344/2014
W.P. (C) No. 306/2014
W.P. (C) No. 742/2014
W.P. (C) No. 456/2014
W.P. (C) No. 470/2014

Date : 04-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person (N.P.)
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

Mr. Shital Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Kishana, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
 Mr. Ganni Krishna, Adv.
 Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
 Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR
 Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
 Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR
 Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
 Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR
 Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhav Verdhan, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
 Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Ms. Ayiala Imti, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchita Cheema, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Caveator-in-person, AOR
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR
 Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Ms. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Arjun Vinod Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Richa Relhan, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Lall, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.

Mr. Vundavalli Arunkumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 of in Writ Petition(C) No. 207/2014

None appears for the petitioner-in-person.

On perusal of the nature of reliefs in the main Writ Petition, it may be appropriate to list the matter before Court as to whether the Writ Petition is at all maintainable, specially, in the given factual situation as exists and the prayer made.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER