## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 132/2018

**PONGULETI SUDHAKAR REDDY** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO(s).101512/2018 – Appln. for impleadment as petitioner, I.A. NO(s).105735/2018 – Appln. for impleadment as party petitioner)

Date: 03-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar, Adv. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. S. Satyam Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application(s) for impleadment (I.A. NO(s).101512/2018 & I.A.

NO(s).105735/2018 are allowed.

Cause title of the memo of parties be amended accordingly.

2

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, post the matter on a non-miscellaneous day, positively after four weeks. Pleadings shall be completed before the next date of hearing.

We are informed that there are many other petitions pending before this Court, raising similar or connected issues, and a request is made at Bar to list all the matters together.

Mr. S. Uday Kumar Sagar, learned counsel appearing for the State of Telangana, has provided a list of said matters which is as follows:

"W.P. (c) No. 161/2014, 207/2014, 166/2014, 203/2014, 210/2014, 211/2014, 217/2014, 215/2014, 219/2014, 223/2014, 224/2014, 218/2014, 228/2014, 225/2014, 275/2014, 230/2014, 271/2014, 289/2014, 344/2014, 306/2014, 742/2014, 456/2014, 470/2014 & 85/2015"

The Registry is directed to take order from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for listing all these matters, including the present one, before an appropriate Bench.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER