ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL-W

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).21982/2018

D. RAMAKRISHNA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CENTRE STATE DIVISION MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((1)Deficit Court Fees.More court fee required DEFICIT COURT FEE OF RS 10/- IS REQUIRED (2)Other PETITIONER IN PERSON SHOULD INDICATE REASONS IN APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON THAT WHY HE CANNOT ENGAGE AN ADVOCATE AND IF HE IS WILLING TO ACCEPT ADVOCATE WHO CAN BE APPOINTED FOR HIM BY THIS COURT (3) Non inclusion of complete listing proforma filled in, signed in the COL 4 OF LISTING PROFORMA IS BLANK paper-books. (4)Incorrect mentioning of description of annexures in Index. DESCRIPTION OF ANNEXURE P-9 NOT TALLY WITH INDEX (5) Annexures referred to in the petition not true copies of the documents before the court below/ annexures not in chronological order as per list of dates. PAGE N-P TO CLARIFY IF THE MATTER LIES IN PIL (WRIT) IF YES THENFULFIL THE GUIDELINES OF PIL (WRIT) ATTACHED HEREWITH. (6)Other PARA 1-9 IS CONTRADICTORY AS PETITIONER IN PERSON HAS FILED REPRESENTATIONS BEFORE THE RESPONDENTS. KINDLY CLARIFY)

Date: 17-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Looking to the contents of the letter dated 17.09.2018 sent by the Petitioner, office to report on the present status of Writ

-2-

Petition (Civil) No.132 of 2018.

List the matter after four weeks.

(POULAMI PAUL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIJAY KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER