SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21982/2018

D. RAMAKRISHNA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CENTRE STATE DIVISION MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 17-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person(NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R

List after two weeks.

Original file be also put up.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER