## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21982/2018

D. RAMAKRISHNA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CENTRE STATE DIVISION MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

((1)Deficit Court Fees.More court fee required DEFICIT COURT FEE OF RS 10/- IS REQUIRED (2)Other PETITIONER IN PERSON SHOULD INDICATE REASONS IN APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON THAT WHY HE CANNOT ENGAGE AN ADVOCATE AND IF HE IS WILLING TO ACCEPT ADVOCATE WHO CAN BE APPOINTED FOR HIM BY THIS COURT (3)Non inclusion of complete listing proforma filled in, signed in the paper-books. COL 4 OF LISTING PROFORMA IS BLANK (4)Incorrect mentioning of description of annexures in Index. DESCRIPTION OF ANNEXURE P-9 NOT TALLY WITH INDEX (5)Annexures referred to in the petition not true copies of the documents before the court below/annexures not in chronological order as per list of dates. PAGE N-P TO CLARIFY IF THE MATTER LIES IN PIL (WRIT) IF YES THENFULFIL THE GUIDELINES OF PIL (WRIT) ATTACHED HEREWITH. (6)Other PARA 1-9 IS CONTRADICTORY AS PETITIONER IN PERSON HAS FILED REPRESENTATIONS BEFORE THE RESPONDENTS. KINDLY CLARIFY)

Date: 06-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R

None present.

Four weeks' further time is granted to the petitioner in person to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR cum PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR