

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 984/2013

TELANGANA VIKAS KENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
WITH**

Respondent(s)

**Diary No(s). 24371/2022 (XII-A)
(With IA No. 112612/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No. 112614/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 21982/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.144751/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**Diary No(s). 24261/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113686/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.113687/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

W.P.(C) No. 344/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 456/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 132/2018 (PIL-W)

**Diary No(s). 24079/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116632/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.116633/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 24260/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135658/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.135661/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135659/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.135662/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES)**

**SLP(C) No. 18823-18884/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**Diary No(s). 31624/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162157/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.162158/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.162156/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION**

WP (C) No. 984/2013 etc.

(SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 34224/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162110/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.162111/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.162109/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 34227/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162200/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.162201/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.162199/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..))

W.P.(C) No. 470/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 742/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 804/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 161/2014 (PIL-W)
(Office Report for Directions)

W.P.(C) No. 217/2014 (PIL-W)
(With IA No. 3/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.
2/2017 - RESTORATION)

C.A. No. 1471/2017 (XII-A)

W.P.(C) No. 223/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 211/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 219/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 218/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 215/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 203/2014 (PIL-W)
(With IA No. 3/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.
2/2017 - RESTORATION)

W.P.(C) No. 166/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 224/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 225/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 271/2014 (PIL-W)

WP (C) No. 984/2013 etc.

W.P.(C) No. 210/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 289/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 207/2014 (PIL-W)

(With IA No.86398/2017-impleading party and IA No.86412/2017-PERMISSION TO WITHDRAW and IA No. 5/2017 - Application for correction of memo of parties and IA No. 7/2017 - impleadment)

W.P.(C) No. 228/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 275/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 230/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 306/2014 (PIL-W)

Date : 14-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For parties

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Puppala Santhosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Medha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka C., Adv.

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Sundri, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. K. K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sriram, Adv.G.
Mr. C. Sumon Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Raveen, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Unnam Murlidhar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sarvan Kumar Unnam, Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Prabu, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansode, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

Mr. Harish Narsappa, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR
Mr. R. Vinay Nandan Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. Krishna Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. C. Raghavendran, Adv.
Mr. M. Veera Ragavan, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR
Ms. Anukriti Sugam, Adv.

Mr. Mohit K. Jakhar, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.
Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Ratna Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narra Srinivasa Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sunkara Rajendra Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mupalla Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Ms. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sourav Roy, AOR
Mr. Prabudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Suraneni, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Mr. Kaushl Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Caveator-in-person

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG.
Mr. Nithin Chowdhary Pauuluri, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.
Ms. BLN Shivani, Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Lall, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Applicant-in-person

Mr. Sameer Sodhi, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. Aridam Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Agnish Aditya, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Jayshankar, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra M. Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Ramchandra Madan, Adv.

Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Prasanna S., Adv.

Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Singh Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Raveen, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.

Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Guntur Adv.
Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No. 24371/2022, Diary No. 24261/2022, Diary No. 24079/2022, Diary No. 24260/2022, SLP(C) Nos. 18823-18884/2022, Diary No. 31624/2022, Diary No. 34224/2022, Diary No. 34227/2022

These matters may be listed on 28th November, 2022, under the head of Fresh matters.

WP (C) No. 984/2013 W.P.(C) No. 306/2014 W.P.(C) No. 230/2014 W.P.(C) No. 275/2014 W.P.(C) No. 228/2014 W.P.(C) No. 207/2014 W.P.(C) No. 289/2014 W.P.(C) No. 210/2014 W.P.(C) No. 271/2014 W.P.(C) No. 225/2014 W.P.(C) No. 224/2014 W.P.(C) No. 166/2014 W.P.(C) No. 203/2014 W.P.(C) No. 215/2014 W.P.(C) No. 218/2014 W.P.(C) No. 219/2014 W.P.(C) No. 211/2014 W.P.(C) No. 223/2014 C.A. No. 1471/2017 W.P.(C) No. 217/2014 W.P.(C) No. 161/2014 W.P.(C) No. 804/2014 W.P.(C) No. 742/2014 W.P.(C) No. 470/2014 W.P.(C) No. 132/2018 W.P.(C) No. 456/2014 W.P.(C) No. 344/2014 Diary No(s). 21982/2018

These matters may be listed on 28th November, 2022, under the head After Notice matters.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR