

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 984/2013

TELANGANA VIKAS KENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21982/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.144751/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

W.P.(C) No. 210/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 271/2014 (PIL-W)

C.A. No. 1471/2017 (XII-A)

W.P.(C) No. 456/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 344/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 470/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 742/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 804/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 132/2018 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 161/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 289/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 306/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 275/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 166/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 203/2014 (PIL-W)
(With IA No. 3/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.
2/2017 - RESTORATION)

W.P.(C) No. 215/2014 (PIL-W)

WP(C) No. 984/2013 etc.

W.P.(C) No. 211/2014 (PIL-W)

**W.P.(C) No. 217/2014 (PIL-W)
(With IA No. 3/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 2/2017 - RESTORATION)**

W.P.(C) No. 218/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 219/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 223/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 224/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 225/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 228/2014 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 230/2014 (PIL-W)

**W.P.(C) No. 207/2014 (PIL-W)
(With IA No.86398/2017-impleading party and IA No.86412/2017-PERMISSION TO WITHDRAW AN IA and IA No. 5/2017 - Application for correction of memo of parties and IA No. 7/2017 - impleadment)**

Date : 28-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA**

For parties

**Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Adv.**

**Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, Adv.
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Raveen, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.**

**Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Mohik Gusain, Adv.**

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

**Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR**

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR

**Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansode, Adv.**

**Mr. T. L. V. Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. Prem Chand, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. T. Veera Reddy, Adv.
Mr. S. Padam Pirya Rao, Adv.
Mr. S. Ashok Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR**

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

**Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR**

**Mr. Harish Narsappa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR**

**Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.**

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

**Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Medha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puppala Santhosh Kumar, Adv.**

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. S. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. C. Raghavendran, Adv.
Mr. M. Veera Ragavan, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansode, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR
Mr. N. A. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.
Ms. Akriti A. Manubarwala, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Caveator-in-person

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Lall, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Wahengham Immanuel Meitei, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Applicant-in-person

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters on 22nd February, 2023, as first case.
Pleadings to be completed by that time.

Respondent (Union of India) will place before the
Court compilation containing relief sought in each of the
writ petitions for the convenience of the Court one week
before the date on which the cases are to come up.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR